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QAROTHERFECOD OF LCCOMOTIVE ENCINEEZRS

STATEMENT OF CLaAIVE

] N. Surmeon, S44-72-5113 7 *...zppeal the Upgrade Level 1 Discipline assessed
to Engineer R. N, Surgeon and request? _neren*ovalol disciplins assessed and pa ;ri T

R.
any and all dme lost with 3l senicrity and vacation rights restored wnimpaired.”

QPINTION OF BOARD: Whiles walldng fom the yard nffca o his yurd engine at o ta heginning of

Wik shift at Bames Yard in the Dortland terminal on December 28, 2001, Engmeer R. . Surgecn
(“Claimant™), skpped m the mud znd twisted his kaey wid aakle. He duly reported the injury to his
supervisor, MTCO V. E. Shukiz, who prompty charged him with violating the following Carrer
Rules:

Rule 1.1.2: Alert and Azentive: Erploysss mmst be careil © pfcven injuring themscives or cxhets.
They must De alert ang attenmve whea performing their duties and plan their work @ avoid mjary.

Ruie 507+ Precautions Azxainst Slips, Trips, 2nd Falls: Take precantions ¢ aveid alipping ow Siek
surfaces such as recanty wasped, waxed Toors, oil, grease or s04p off the wailcway. Smow, ice, wet

oIS or oTher sazards caused by ‘nelamant weather, Use appropr: inte footwear and accessories and/or
oz:;e.: Ljmrgeciel sardisall MiXTTe [2e dppiuulialic) on oo befors procccding wiren lov condiious ST
When walking keep your s¥es 0a the pathway and if hazardous under loot conditiors <xist: XD ¥our
nands out of sockes fnr balapes. ""a:* saert, delirerate steps with toes pointed ourrerd. Wosn

‘w’"!}l.;‘:’ OVET UGTC“"..S., el 38 :'*_u:.. 22 Jare your fTopt Soot Is dat hefore }'.'CDVJJJO YOUL J2% Totn




AWARD NC, 145

NMR CASE NQO. 145
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COMPANY CASE NO.1251001

Following nvestigallon and hearing on January 17,2001, Carmier assesscd an Upgrade Leveal

i Discipline against the personal work record of Claimant, as set forth in the lefter ¢1 fTanpary 28, 200

After having cersfully considersd evidence presested ot the mvestuged 1 held in Portiand OR, on
Wednesday, famaary 17, 200 1, 1 find the ollowing charges dave been snstamcd. while you were
mpioved as Engineer onthe Y BAGG-28 atapproxamarsiy #00p.m, 2.7, onDecember 28, Z00U, oear
M.P. 5.5, Barass on the Portland :usa:‘r'zb‘cﬂ #8345, vou were not alert apd aenrive SaUSng iiury ©
;ouse_f while srepping over rail when coxmmezeing to perorm youx dusies, Your acticns were m

violagocn of Ruis [1.2 ‘Fe Union ?v'*c Ruales, erfecdve Aprit 2, 3000, and Rule 36.2 of e Unicn
Facific Safery Ruies, e

This 's 2 Lavel 1 mies viciarien, Your curent dseiplice stasus of Level 3, pius this Level I violation
results 'p assessment i his dne of Levet 4 ine. Uperzde Lavel + discipline is as Toliows: Thiry
g oFF work without pay whd st DESE qeCessArny annual operafing riles or agquivalent in order @

TETUIT 10 WOIK.

+

isciplinary action in this nase must te susixined. On th

E!.

The Organizarion’s appeal o7 e

precedural aspect of this case, Carmer failed 1o effactvely refite the Organization's showing tiat

~o

Claimant never recsived the Nedce of Imvestization. Beyond that, therz is a cemmplete faiture 0f

proof in this record that Claimant viclared the cited safety muiss. Caerzing Offcer Schulz told
laimant approximately one week afler incident, bt orior to the hearing, that he had feilsd to be
alert apd amentive when ‘meident ocowrred. At the investigetion, however, MTO Schuifz tesniied
that he was oot present when (laimant siipped and fojured himself and had no directkmowledoe that
Claimart hed not Seen alert and atientive. Morsover, the MTO corroborated the estimeny of

hat there wes & poot of mud, soda ash and other Asbris in the Tea.

Claimant and Enzin
Claimant’s testimony that ke mied to cress in de most acoessible place and had complied with tie
Tequirernenis of iy Ruiss is not refurad ov anl probative 2vidence. Fest-accident 5 specnlation snd

conjecture that the charged smployss “must 22V3 Sesr” negiigent or careless, by the charging oicer

who did not wimess Claimant’s fail, is not suffeient © carry the requisits avidentiary burdan.
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AWARD

1) Claim sustzired.

7 Carrier shall implement this Award within thirty (30} days of its execullon Ly 2
= hY rl -

majoriry f the Board.

Dana Sdweard Zischen, Chm:-m..u
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